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MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


RAJYA SABHA
 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1223
TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.07.2023


WOMEN ENTREPRENEURS REGISTERED
ON UDYAM PORTAL IN MAHARASHTRA


1223.    SHRI IMRAN PRATAPGARHI:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the women-owned enterprises in the State of Maharashtra registered on UDYAM Registration Portal; and

(b) the details of the loan disbursed under the Prime Minister Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP) to women-owned projects in Maharashtra?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

    (SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a): As per Udyam Registration Portal, as on 25.07.2023, the total number of women owned enterprises is 6,62,705, out of which 6,53,699 are Micro, 8,471 are Small and 535 are
Medium Enterprises.

(b): The details of Margin Money (MM) subsidy disbursed under Prime Minister’s Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP) to women-owned projects in Maharashtra are given below:


Year
Number of units set up by

women entrepreneurs
Margin Money disbursed

(Rs. in lakhs)
2020-21 1,179 3,648.43
2021-22 1,712 6,463.78
2022-23 1,523 6,679.41
2023-24

(as on 30.06.2023)
197

1,295.81
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